HARMAN Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

Becker-Goering-Str. 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany Tel. +49.711.901219.0 Fax: +49.711.901219.29



MGU21A – FCC U.S. Agent Attestation

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 04th. May 2023

FCC U.S. Agent Attestation

Ref:Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) FilingModel:MGU21ABrand:BMWFCC ID:T8GMGU21AFRN:0014703417

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, TianHeng Consulting, LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

TianHeng Consulting, LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

CONNECTED CAR | LIFESTYLE AUDIO | PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS | CONNECTED SERVICES

Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH Geschäftsführung: Markus Helfrich, Oliver Mundle, Peter Radtke, Christian Sobottka Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Marko Ferdinand Sitz der Gesellschaft: Karlsbad | Amtsgericht Mannheim: HRB-Nr. 361395

HARMAN Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

Becker-Goering-Str. 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany Tel. +49.711.901219.0 Fax: +49.711.901219.29



MGU21A – FCC U.S. Agent Attestation

Applicant

FCC Company Grantee Code: T8G

Sincerely,

Authorized Signature in Karlsbad, 04th. May 2023 by:

HARMAN AUTOMOTIVE DIVISION Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH Becker-Göring-Straße 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany

V.

Stefan Blaschek Product Compliance Expert HARMAN Connected Car Division

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH Becker-Goering-Str. 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany Phone: +49 (7248) 71-3382 Email: <u>stefan.blaschek@harman.com</u> Web: <u>www.harman.com</u>

Simon Vögele Product Compliance Expert HARMAN Connected Car Division

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH Becker-Goering-Str. 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany Phone: +49 (7248) 71-3667 Email: <u>simon.voegele@harman.com</u> Web: www.harman.com

CONNECTED CAR | LIFESTYLE AUDIO | PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS | CONNECTED SERVICES

Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH Geschäftsführung: Markus Helfrich, Oliver Mundle, Peter Radtke, Christian Sobottka Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Marko Ferdinand Sitz der Gesellschaft: Karlsbad | Amtsgericht Mannheim: HRB-Nr. 361395

HARMAN Becker Automotive Systems GmbH

Becker-Goering-Str. 16 76307 Karlsbad, Germany Tel. +49.711.901219.0 Fax: +49.711.901219.29



MGU21A - FCC U.S. Agent Attestation

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Hualing Dong, President

U.S. Agent Signature

Name: FRN: Contact Person: Address: Tel.: Email: TianHeng Consulting, LLC 0033401258 Hualing Dong 392 Andover Street, Wilmington, MA 01887, United States +1 617-997-4010 tianhengconsulting@gmail.com

CONNECTED CAR | LIFESTYLE AUDIO | PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS | CONNECTED SERVICES